
2021-2022 University of Colorado Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-12   Conf: 12-8   Home: 12-6   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Walker, Jabari 33-33 926 28.1 160-347 .461 36-104 .346 127-162 .784 68 242 310 9.4 83 0 41 76 22 24 483 14.6
21 Battey, Evan 33-33 940 28.5 150-299 .502 42-86 .488 66-87 .759 52 102 154 4.7 77 1 39 45 17 20 408 12.4
03 Barthelemy, Keeshawn 33-28 854 25.9 123-293 .420 43-124 .347 76-92 .826 12 66 78 2.4 35 0 78 44 5 21 365 11.1
23 da Silva, Tristan 31-31 878 28.3 104-217 .479 28-75 .373 55-69 .797 37 73 110 3.5 75 1 61 57 14 19 291 9.4
02 Simpson, K.J. 32-1 683 21.3 77-204 .377 17-67 .254 65-85 .765 12 69 81 2.5 46 0 86 69 4 26 236 7.4
24 Parquet, Elijah 18-17 531 29.5 43-97 .443 8-36 .222 30-40 .750 10 33 43 2.4 37 0 25 19 13 14 124 6.9
32 Clifford, Nique 33-17 760 23.0 82-181 .453 24-60 .400 32-48 .667 30 122 152 4.6 59 0 43 47 22 19 220 6.7
01 Hammond III, Julian 29-5 360 12.4 27-77 .351 17-41 .415 15-20 .750 8 42 50 1.7 21 0 32 27 2 16 86 3.0
00 O'Brien, Luke 33-0 468 14.2 33-75 .440 12-26 .462 9-17 .529 30 61 91 2.8 45 0 25 19 3 13 87 2.6
34 Lovering, Lawson 18-0 192 10.7 13-43 .302 0-0 .000 8-18 .444 11 24 35 1.9 33 1 11 17 3 7 34 1.9
30 Loughlin, Will 9-0 45 5.0 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.6 3 0 0 2 0 1 9 1.0
44 Pease, Jack 2-0 4 2.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
40 Ersek, Benan 2-0 6 3.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
41 Mains, Cody 2-0 3 1.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 33 6650 201.5 817-1847 .442 227-620 .366 484-640 .756 329 894 1223 37.1 516 3 441 447 105 181 2345 71.06
Opponents 6650 201.5 807-1921 .420 234-708 .331 376-519 .724 289 768 1057 32.0 616 14 367 398 119 230 2224 67.39

Team Statistics CU OPP
SCORING 2345 2224
    Points Per Game 71.1 67.4
    Scoring Margin 3.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 817-1847 807-1921
    Field Goal Pct .442 .420
3 POINT FG-ATT 227-620 234-708
    3PT FG Pct .366 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 484-640 376-519
    FT Pct .756 .724
    FT Made Per Game 14.7 11.4
REBOUNDS 1223 1057
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 32.0
    Rebounds Margin 5.1 –
ASSISTS 441 367
    Assists Per Game 13.4 11.1
TURNOVERS 447 398
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 12.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 181 230
    Steals Per Game 5.5 7.0
BLOCKS 105 119
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.6
ATTENDANCE 125,181 61,863
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-6,955 10-6,186
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-5,492

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Colorado 1090 1225 30 2345
Opponents 1095 1111 18 2224

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 MONTANA ST. W (OT) 94-90 6,931
11/13/21 NEW MEXICO W 87-76 7,115
11/15/21 MAINE W 90-46 5,633
11/19/21 vs Southern Ill. L 63-67 842
11/20/21 vs Duquesne W (OT) 84-76 723
11/22/21 vs Brown W 54-52 655

* 11/28/21 STANFORD W 80-76 6,221
* 12/01/21 at UCLA L 61-73 7,941

12/04/21 TENNESSEE L 54-69 8,688
12/08/21 EASTERN WASH. W 60-57 5,782
12/10/21 MILWAUKEE W 65-54 6,388
12/18/21 CSU BAKERSFIELD W 60-46 5,888

* 01/06/22 WASHINGTON ST. W 83-78 5,543
* 01/09/22 WASHINGTON W 78-64 6,145
* 01/13/22 at Arizona L 55-76 13,515
* 01/15/22 at Arizona St. W 75-57 7,548
* 01/20/22 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA L 58-61 7,475
* 01/22/22 UCLA L 65-71 8,774
* 01/25/22 at Oregon W 82-78 6,176
* 01/27/22 at Washington L 58-60 5,593
* 01/30/22 at Washington St. L 43-70 2,647
* 02/03/22 OREGON L 51-66 7,611
* 02/05/22 OREGON ST. W 86-63 6,918
* 02/12/22 UTAH W 81-76 7,988
* 02/15/22 at Oregon St. W 90-64 3,060
* 02/17/22 at California W 70-62 4,396
* 02/19/22 at Stanford W 70-53 3,263
* 02/24/22 ARIZONA ST. L 65-82 7,211
* 02/26/22 ARIZONA W 79-63 11,079
* 03/05/22 at Utah W 84-71 7,724

03/10/22 vs Oregon W 80-69 11,081
03/11/22 vs Arizona L 72-82 14,158
03/15/22 ST. BONAVENTURE L 68-76 3,791

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of Colorado Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-8   Home: 6-4   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Walker, Jabari 20-20 579 29.0 107-215 .498 22-59 .373 78-96 .813 38 170 208 10.4 54 0 22 52 11 15 314 15.7
21 Battey, Evan 20-20 586 29.3 87-179 .486 33-61 .541 32-42 .762 29 55 84 4.2 46 1 30 29 11 12 239 12.0
03 Barthelemy, Keeshawn 20-18 492 24.6 66-172 .384 22-75 .293 54-63 .857 4 32 36 1.8 25 0 48 24 1 12 208 10.4
23 da Silva, Tristan 18-18 518 28.8 64-122 .525 21-44 .477 37-45 .822 24 36 60 3.3 46 1 37 37 9 12 186 10.3
02 Simpson, K.J. 19-1 403 21.2 50-123 .407 11-37 .297 41-52 .788 7 38 45 2.4 24 0 47 35 3 16 152 8.0
32 Clifford, Nique 20-14 486 24.3 57-118 .483 17-37 .459 14-23 .609 16 74 90 4.5 40 0 24 35 17 12 145 7.3
24 Parquet, Elijah 8-7 232 29.0 16-44 .364 4-20 .200 11-14 .786 3 15 18 2.3 15 0 11 10 5 6 47 5.9
01 Hammond III, Julian 19-2 249 13.1 16-54 .296 9-26 .346 10-13 .769 6 26 32 1.7 15 0 20 15 1 13 51 2.7
00 O'Brien, Luke 20-0 319 16.0 19-46 .413 8-18 .444 7-12 .583 21 41 62 3.1 28 0 18 12 1 3 53 2.7
44 Pease, Jack 1-0 2 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
30 Loughlin, Will 8-0 42 5.3 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.6 3 0 0 2 0 1 9 1.1
34 Lovering, Lawson 8-0 87 10.9 3-16 .188 0-0 .000 2-11 .182 3 10 13 1.6 14 0 6 6 2 2 8 1.0
40 Ersek, Benan 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
41 Mains, Cody 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 490-1099 .446 147-378 .389 287-373 .769 182 528 710 35.5 312 2 263 276 61 104 1414 70.70
Opponents 4000 200.0 501-1171 .428 138-408 .338 224-317 .707 186 464 650 32.5 361 4 221 235 68 150 1364 68.20

Team Statistics CU OPP
SCORING 1414 1364
    Points Per Game 70.7 68.2
    Scoring Margin 2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 490-1099 501-1171
    Field Goal Pct .446 .428
3 POINT FG-ATT 147-378 138-408
    3PT FG Pct .389 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 287-373 224-317
    FT Pct .769 .707
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 11.2
REBOUNDS 710 650
    Rebounds Per Game 35.5 32.5
    Rebounds Margin 3.0 –
ASSISTS 263 221
    Assists Per Game 13.2 11.1
TURNOVERS 276 235
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 11.8
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 104 150
    Steals Per Game 5.2 7.5
BLOCKS 61 68
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.4
ATTENDANCE 74,965 61,863
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-7,497 10-6,186
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Colorado 667 747 1414
Opponents 683 681 1364

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/28/21 STANFORD W 80-76 6221
12/01/21 at  UCLA L 61-73 7941
01/06/22 WASHINGTON ST. W 83-78 5543
01/09/22 WASHINGTON W 78-64 6145
01/13/22 at  Arizona L 55-76 13515
01/15/22 at  Arizona St. W 75-57 7548
01/20/22 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA L 58-61 7475
01/22/22 UCLA L 65-71 8774
01/25/22 at  Oregon W 82-78 6176
01/27/22 at  Washington L 58-60 5593
01/30/22 at  Washington St. L 43-70 2647
02/03/22 OREGON L 51-66 7611
02/05/22 OREGON ST. W 86-63 6918
02/12/22 UTAH W 81-76 7988
02/15/22 at  Oregon St. W 90-64 3060
02/17/22 at  California W 70-62 4396
02/19/22 at  Stanford W 70-53 3263
02/24/22 ARIZONA ST. L 65-82 7211
02/26/22 ARIZONA W 79-63 11079
03/05/22 at  Utah W 84-71 7724


